
 

Fiscal Budget Estimate House Senate
Year to Congress Allowance Allowance Appropriation 1/

1996 $235,428,000 2/ $241,828,000 $232,919,000 2/ $241,828,000

Rescission (173,000)

1997 243,169,000 2/ 257,637,000 247,731,000 2/ 257,003,000 3/

1998 258,932,000 2/ 265,458,000 268,210,000 2/ 274,760,000

1999 290,176,000 2/4/ 296,688,000 304,320,000 308,164,000

Rescission (204,000)

2000 309,953,000 2/ 333,378,000 350,429,000 351,840,000

Rescission (1,872,000)

2001 363,479,000 2/ 400,025,000 401,161,000 396,604,000

Rescission (144,000)

2002 443,565,000 440,144,000 460,202,000 448,865,000

Rescission (617,000)

2003 485,851,000 485,851,000 489,324,000 489,324,000

Rescission (3,181,000)

2004 502,778,000 502,778,000 505,000,000 504,300,000

Rescission (3,234,000)

2005 515,378,000
 

1/  Reflects enacted supplementals, rescissions, and reappropriations.
2/ Excludes funds for HIV/AIDS research activities consolidated in the NIH Office of AIDS Research.
3/ Excludes enacted administrative reductions of $108,000.
4/ Reflects a decrease of $877,000 for the budget amendment for bioterrorism.

NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
National Institute of Arthritis and Musculoskeletal and Skin Diseases

Appropriations History


